PB | Replacement Water Source Heat Pump boschheatingandcooling.com | 1
Subject to change without prior notice. Subject to change without prior notice.
Made in Florida
boschheatingandcooling.com
Greensource iSeries
Water Source Heat Pumps
SV Model
1 | Replacement Water Source Heat Pump boschheatingandcooling.com | 2

N - Cupro-Nickel
SV         036         1          VT          C         F          L          T          P        U       A
Model Nomenclature
REVISION LEVEL:
A - Current
EVAPORATOR COIL OPTIONS:
U - Copper/Aluminum Fin
D - Tin-plated Coil
FAN/MOTOR OPTIONS:
P - Standard PSC
A - Constant Airflow ECM
T - Constant Torque ECM
DISCHARGE AIR CONFIGURATION:
T - Top
S - Straight
E - End
B - Bottom
RETURN AIR CONFIGURATION:
L - Left
R - Right
WATER CONNECTIONS:
F - Front
Know your Series
CDi Complete Design with Innovation
Si Select Innovation
i Innovation
Quiet Operation
All panels are insulated with 1/2” thick, 1.5 lb./cu.ft.
density Micromat fiberglass insulation as standard
for both thermal insulation and noise reduction.
Noise reduction is a critical consideration of the
unit design. All SV units have a unique floating base
compressor that is mounted on a heavy steel plate
which rests on a high density rubber pad on the
base of the unit. In addition, compressors are
mounted on rubber grommets. This double
isolation, which is unique to Bosch, is standard in
all SV units and helps prevents vibration and noise
transmission from the compressor to the unit
structure resulting in exceptionally quiet operation.
For additional sound attenuation, factory installed
closed cell foam insulation provides whisper-quiet
operation and improved IAQ. A field installed
optional compressor blanket is also available on
unit sizes 024 and above.
OptionalStandard
3 | Replacement Water Source Heat Pump boschheatingandcooling.com | 4
Subject to change without prior notice. Subject to change without prior notice.
2” MERV 8 or MERV 13
Filter Option
Serviceability
All units are designed to be serviced from the front of the
unit. Schrader valves for high and low pressure gauges and
the electrical box components are easily accessible for
diagnosing and servicing the unit.
Unit Configurations
All units are available in vertical, horizontal and counterflow
configurations. Additionally, several options of return air
and supply air are offered as standard, providing
configuration flexibility.
Filter Racks and Unit Options
Units come standard with a 1” filter rack and 1” construction
filter. Filter doors allow for easy routine maintenance and
changing of the air filter. A 1” return duct collar is integral to the
filter rack eliminating the need for field mounted duct collars.
Optional:
 2” MERV 8 Filter
 2” MERV 13 Filter
Fan Motor Options
Permanent Split Capacitor Motors (PSC)
The standard motor for all SV model heat pumps is a PSC motor.
ECM Constant Torque Motor
The SV’s ECM constant torque blower motor option offers